

<u>MHKO130003142026</u>	<u>Criminal M.A. 37/2026</u>
	Hiranya Packaging Pvt Ltd Through Proprietor Pravin Tukaram Waingade Vs. State of Maharashtra Th. Excise Dept. Kagal

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

On perusal of the say of the learned A.P.P. it appears that there is difference in description of the mobile which is claimed by the applicant and which is seized vide panchnama dated 22/01/2026. Learned advocate for the accused submitted that I.O. has mention wrong description of the seized muddemal model description. However, I.M.E.I. number of the alleged mobile bears the same number. Hence, I.O. is directed to file his detail say with respect to the seized mobile in the present offence.

Kagal.
Date : 04/05/2026

(Pranita Suhas Patil)
Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Kagal.