

MHKO130003142026 	<u>ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN</u> <u>CRI. M. A. NO. 37/2026</u>
	Hiranya Packaging Pvt Ltd Through Proprietor Pravin Tukaram Waingade Vs. State of Maharashtra Th. Excise Dept. Kagal

On perusal of record, it appears that vide the order below application Exh.14 applicant has amended the main application by inserting additional muddemal property. Considering all these aspects it is necessary to call say of I.O. and Ld. APP regarding the amended application and additional muddemal property.

Kagal.
 Date : 17/06/2026

(Pranita S. Patil)
 Judicial Magistrate F.C.,
 Court No. 2, Kagal.