

MHKO130003142026 	<u>ORDER BELOW EXH.14 IN</u> <u>CRI. M. A. NO. 37/2026</u>
	Hiranya Packaging Pvt Ltd Through Proprietor Pravin Tukaram Waingade Vs. State of Maharashtra Th. Excise Dept. Kagal

Perused the application and say filed by the Ld. APP for the State. Hear both the sides. Vide the present application applicant submitted that inadvertently and due to oversight, he failed to mention some muddemal which is seized in the alleged offence. Considering the reason mentioned in the application, nature of amendment, in the interest of justice application is allowed. Applicant is directed to carry out the amendment accordingly.

Kagal.
Date : 17/06/2026

(Pranita S. Patil)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.,
Court No. 2, Kagal.